
2014-2015 Edina High School Pep Band Schedule 
1. All band students are required to attend their assigned pep band games. The games are assigned equitably  

to a Green Pep Band and a White Pep Band.  Concert Band is required to play at 2 games.  Students will earn 

letter points (30) for any games attended beyond their required games (with the exception of region and state games). 

2. PLAN AHEAD! Absences will directly affect quarter grades.  

3. If extenuating circumstances prevent you from attending your scheduled event, you must in advance,  

#1. Arrange for a student from another band (preferably on your instrument) to sub for you. 

#2. Speak to Mr. Kile or Mr. Richter IMMEDIATELY when you discover a conflict. 

#3. Complete the online absence form.  

4. To receive full credit for being at your games, you MUST…bring your own pep band folder, wear your ‘Keep  

Calm’ shirt, and be there the required amount of time.  

 

REGULAR SEASON GAMES  
Band  Day Date Event Opponent           Site            Arrive    

Green Saturday  December 6 Boys Hockey Rosemount     Braemar  6:30 (full) PK 

White Tuesday  December 9 Girls Hockey      Dodge County    Braemar   6:30 (1/2) PK 

Green  Tuesday  January 6 Girls Hockey Eden Prairie     Braemar  6:30 (1/2) PK 

White   Saturday   January 10 Boys Hockey Hill-Murray  Braemar  6:30 (full) PK 

Green Thursday January 15 Boys Basketball  Cooper  ECC  6:30 (1/2) AR 

White Saturday  January 17 Girls Basketball      Rochester JM     EHS  1:30 (full) AR 

Green Friday  January 23 Girls Basketball    Eden Prairie       EHS  6:30 (full) AR 

White Friday  January 30 Boys Basketball    Minnetonka       ECC  6:30 (full) AR  

 

   

Region and State Games - (We play tournament games until the teams lose) 

Girls Hockey  

Green  Fri.  Feb. 13 Girls Hoc  Region Final Richfield  TBA   

White  Thurs. Feb. 19 Girls Hoc  State Q-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr  TBA 

Green   Fri.        Feb. 20   Girls Hoc   State S-Final  Xcel Enrg Ctr   6 or 8 pm    

White  Sat.   Feb. 21  Girls Hoc   State Champ  Xcel Enrg Ctr   7 pm  

Boys Hockey 

White  W. or Th. Feb.  25 or 26 Boys Hoc  Region Final  Mariucci    8 pm 

Green  Thurs.  March 5 Boys Hoc  State Q-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr   TBA   

White  Fri. March 6 Boys Hoc   State S-Final Xcel Enrg Ctr   6 or 8 pm   

Green  Sat. March 7 Boys Hoc  State Champ Xcel Enrg Ctr   7 pm  

Boys Basketball 

White  Wed. March 4 Boys BB  Region Final  Cooper HS     7 pm   

White  Wed.  March 11  Boys BB    State Q-Final  Target Ctr    TBA   

Green  Thurs.  March 12  Boys BB  State S-Final  Target Ctr   6 or 8 pm   

Green  Sat. March 14    Boys BB  State Champ     Target Ctr  8 pm 

Girls Basketball 

Green  Wed.  March 11 Girls BB  Region Final  Roosevelt HS  7 pm 

Green  Tues.  March 17  Girls BB  State Q-Final  Target Ctr  TBA 

White  Thurs. March 19 Girls BB   State S-Final Williams Arna  6 or 8 pm  

White  Sat.  March 21 Girls BB  State Champ     Williams Arna  8 pm  


